
$2,390,000 - 66-1500 Ko Uka Pl, Kamuela
MLS® #720488 

$2,390,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,466 sqft
Residential on 1.01 Acres

SANDALWOOD AT WAIMEA, Kamuela, HI

Experience refined living in this 3-bedroom,
2.5-bathroom residence located in the
sought-after Sandalwood neighborhood of
upcountry Waimea on the Big Island.
Designed in 2017, this home rests on a
one-acre corner lot with panoramic views, a
heated pool, and spacious interiors that
highlight both style and comfort.<br><br>The
covered entry sets a welcoming tone, leading
into a residence with 16-foot ceilings and an
open layout. Living, dining, and kitchen areas
flow seamlessly together, creating a setting
that feels both grand and inviting. The kitchen
features new stainless steel appliances, a gas
range, and a refrigerator, providing modern
convenience with timeless design. Expansive
windows frame views of the Kohala mountains,
rolling pastures, and distant ocean horizons,
filling each room with natural
light.<br><br>Outdoor living is central to the
property. A wide lanai extends the interior
space and is ideal for outdoor dining,
gatherings, or quiet evenings. The heated pool
provides year-round enjoyment in
Waimeaâ€™s temperate climate. Mature
landscaping surrounds the property, adding
beauty and privacy that enhance the
setting.<br><br>The three-car garage allows
ample storage for vehicles and recreational
equipment, with space that supports both
convenience and lifestyle needs. The home is
offered furnished or unfurnished, excluding
personal items, making it possible to move in
with ease or design with personal



touches.<br><br>Sandalwood is known for its
spacious lots and sweeping outlooks. The
location combines the quiet of upcountry living
with quick access to Waimea town, where
dining, shopping, schools, and healthcare are
close at hand. This residence reflects the best
of Waimea living, blending luxury design with
the natural beauty of Hawaii Island.

Built in 2017

Essential Information

MLS® # 720488

Price $2,390,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,466

Acres 1.01

Year Built 2017

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 66-1500 Ko Uka Pl

Subdivision SANDALWOOD AT WAIMEA

City Kamuela

State HI

Zip Code 96743

Condo Name SANDALWOOD

Amenities

Parking Attached, Covered

View Mountain(s), Pasture, Sunset

Has Pool Yes

Interior



Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Gas Cooktop, Microwave, Oven,
Refrigerator, Washer

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Lot Description Corner Lot

Windows Blinds

Additional Information

Date Listed April 22nd, 2025

Days on Market 174

Zoning A-1A

HOA Fees 195

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office Aloha Sotheby's Intl Realty - Hawai'i
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